NOV 2 2 1999 3

FORM PTO-1595

F

12-03-1999



1085/34971 4/56

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE.

Patent and Trademark Office

	A. 1. a.
To the Honoral Minissioner of Paterns and 1012	14032 original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Dan E. Monnier	Name: ZEBRA TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \square Yes \ge No	Internal Address: 333 CORPORATE WOODS PARKWAY
	VERNON HILLS, ILLINOIS 60061
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: SAME AS ABOVE
Assignment □ Merger	
: Securing Agreement Change of Name	City:State:Zip:
C Other	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes X No
execution Date: December 8, 1993	•
Application number(s) or patent number(s)	
\bar{I}_{\parallel} this document is being filed together with \bar{a} new application, the execution	date of the application is:
F. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
00 000 450 Filest April 1 1000	
09:283,459 Filed: April 1, 1999 Additional numbers att	ached? □ Yes × No
Additional numbers att	ached? ☐ Yes × No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Additional numbers att Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	
Additional numbers att Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: RAIFORD A. BLACKSTONE, JR., ESQ. Internal Address: TREXLER, BUSHNELL, GIANGIORGI & BLACKSTONE, LTD.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: RAIFORD A. BLACKSTONE, JR., ESQ. Internal Address: TREXLER, BUSHNELL, GIANGIORGI & BLACKSTONE, LTD. 105 West Adams Street	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed. Name: RAIFORD A. BLACKSTONE, JR., ESQ. Internal Address: TREXLER, BUSHNELL, GIANGIORGI & BLACKSTONE, LTD. 105 West Adams Street Chicago, IL 60603 Street Address: SAME AS ABOVE	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: RAIFORD A. BLACKSTONE, JR., ESQ. Internal Address: TREXLER, BUSHNELL, GIANGIORGI & BLACKSTONE, LTD. 105 West Adams Street Chicago, IL 60603	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed. Name: RAIFORD A, BLACKSTONE, JR., ESQ. Internal Address: TREXLER, BUSHNELL, GIANGIORGI & BLACKSTONE, LTD. 105 West Adams Street Chicago, IL 60603 Street Address: SAME AS ABOVE	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: RAIFORD A. BLACKSTONE, JR., ESQ. Internal Address: TREXLER, BUSHNELL, GIANGIORGI & BLACKSTONE, LTD. 105 West Adams Street Chicago, IL 60603 Street Address: SAME AS ABOVE City: State: Zip:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: RAIFORD A. BLACKSTONE, JR., ESQ. Internal Address: TREXLER, BUSHNELL, GIANGIORGI & BLACKSTONE, LTD. 105 West Adams Street Chicago, IL 60603 Street Address: SAME AS ABOVE City: State: Zip: DO NOT USE	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: RAIFORD A. BLACKSTONE, JR., ESQ. Internal Address: TREXLER, BUSHNELL, GIANGIORGI & BLACKSTONE, LTD. 105 West Adams Street Chicago, IL 60603 Street Address: SAME AS ABOVE City: State: Zip: DO NOT USE	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We SEE ATTACHED INVENIOR LIST		
of SEE ATTACHED INVENIOR LLST		
, respectively,		
have invented certain new and useful improvements in THERMAL DEMAND PRINTER		
for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on the <u>2η</u> ς day of October, 19_92_; and		
WHEREAS, Zebra Technologies Corporation		
a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois having		
its principal place of business at 333 Corporate Woods Parkway, Vernon Hills, Illinois 60061		
(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and in, to and under all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries that may be granted therefor		
NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to us and each of us in hand paid by said ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, said		
have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to and unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, for, within and throughout the United States and the territories thereof, and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in, to and under said application, and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries (including all priority rights that we may have or acquire under any International Convention or treaty) that may be granted for said invention and improvements, including divisions, reissues, subdivisions, continuations and prolongations of such applications and Letters Patent, to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of said Letters Patent for said invention may issue.		
We do hereby covenant and agree, for ourselves, our heirs and our legal representatives, that we will assist said ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of the application herein identified; in the making and prosecution of any other applications for Letters Patent that said ASSIGNEE may elect to make covering the invention herein identified, as hereinbefore set forth; in vesting in said ASSIGNEE like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent, and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any application or Letters Patent herein contemplated; and that we will execute and deliver to said ASSIGNEE any and all additional papers that may be requested by said ASSIGNEE to fully carry out the terms of this assignment.		
We do hereby authorize and request our attorneys, Trexier, Bushnell, Glanglorgi & Blackstone, Ltd., of 105 West Adams Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603, to insert here in parentheses (Serial No. 07/957, 262, filed October 2, 1992) the date and serial number of said application when		

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters

TREXI EFI, BUSHNELL, GIANGIORGI & BLACKSTONE, LTD. • 105 W. ADAMS ST. • CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603 • (312) 704-1890

- 1 -

officially known.

Patent of the United States that may be granted pursuant to the application aforesaid, or for said invention, to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

,	hereunto set our hands and seals, this
	Vincent C. Adams
	reternel F. Korato
	Daniel F. Donato
	James W. Ensinger
	William V. Hamman
	Seffrey R. Kaufman
	Dan E. Monnier
	Kenneth V. Naegele
	Michael K. Platt
	David L. Poole
	navid A. West
	David S. Zubráski
	Thomas P. Zwier
STATE OF /CCINOIS	-
STATE OF /LLINOIS) COUNTY OF LAKE)	
This 811 day of Dece	cmbe, 1993, before me personally came
known as the individuals who executed the	to me personally foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me free will for the purposes therein set forth.
" OFFICIAL SEAL " PATRICIA K. GAGSTETTER NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11/13/95	Patricia & Sugstitler Notary Public
(Notarial Seal)	

TREXLER BUSHNELL GIANGIORGI & BLACKSTONE, LTD. • 135 H. ADAMS ST. • CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603 • (312) 704-1890

-2-

Patent of the United States that may be granted pursuant to the application aforesaid, or for said invention, to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

in witness whereof, we have day of December	hereunto set our hands and seals, this
	Vincent C. Adams
	Daniel F. Donato
	James W. Ensinger
	William J. Hamman
	Jeffrey R. Kaufman
	Dan E. Monnier
	Kenneth V. Naegele
	Michael K. Platt
	David L. Poole
JAN 18 94	David A. West
PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE	David S. Zubriski
•	Thomas P. Zwier
COUNTY OF LAKE	
This 8th day of Decathe above named individuals	to me personally came
	foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me free will for the purposes therein set forth.
PATRICIAL SEAL PATRICIA K. GAGSTETTER HOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11/13/95	Patricia K. Gentetter Notary Public

(Notarial Seal)

TREXLER, BUSHNELL, GTANGLORGI & BLACKSTONE, LTD. • 105 H. ADAMS ST. • CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603 • (312) 704-1890

- 5 -

CASE 5 1085/31322

INVENTOR LIST

Vincent C. Adams 6 Beechwood Court West Buffalo Grove, Illinois 60089

Daniel F. Donato 912 Stratford Mundelein, Illinois 60060

James W. Ensinger 1952 Hidden Creek Circle Palatine, Illinois 60074

William J. Hamman 7910 W. 84th Street Justice, Illinois 60458

Jeffrey R. Kaufman 2512 Walnut Waukegan, Illinois 60087

Dan E. Monnier 204 E. Hackberry Dr. Arlington Heights, Illinois 60004

Kenneth V. Naegele 249 N. Pontiac Vernon Hills, Illinois 60061

Michael K. Platt 1904 Seneca Mt. Prospect, Illinois 60056

David I. Poole 1280 Deertrail Lane Libertyville, Illinois 60048-3404

David A. West 283 Whitewood Dr. Streamwood, Illinois 60107

David S. Zubriski 1444 Bridle Terrace Addison, Illinois 60101

Thomas P. Zwier 1131 S. Miller Lane, #201 Buffalo Grove, Illinois 60089

> PATENT REEL: 010405 FRAME: 0664

4

RECORDED: 11/22/1999